## **BIO-DATA**

Name	:	Deepak Kumar Sahni
Father's Name	:	Shri Ashok Sahni
Mother's Name	:	Smt. Nirmala Devi
Date of Birth	:	12-06-1991
Email	:	deepaksahni14@gmail.com
Postal Address	:	Mo.Sidharipur Near Surajkund Colony, Gorakhpur.
Permanent & Postal Address	:	Vill-Jhadawa post-Badago, Gorakhpur.
Educational Auglification •		

### **Educational Oualification :-**

NET - 2017

M.Com. - 2012 DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.

B.Com. - 2010 DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.

**Teaching Experience :** 03 years teaching experience as Assistant Professor in Commerce Department in Digvijai Nath P.G.College, Civil Lines Gorakhpur from 01.08.2018 to till date.

# Invited Lectures/Participated and Papers in the Seminars, Conferences, Workshops, Symposia, Webinar etc.

Sl.	Title of the	Title of	Organized by	Whether	Date/Academic
No.	Lecture/Academic Session	Conference/seminar etc.		International/ Nati onal/State/Un ivers ity level	Year
1	Integrating Customer Focus Across the Firm : Issues and Challenges Before Services Marketers	Integrating Customer Focus Across the Firm : Issues and Challenges Before Services Marketers	UGC & Department .of Commerce, DDU Gorakhpur University Gorakhpur	National	2018-2019
2	Covid-19 : Challenges & Perspectives	Covid-19 : Challenges & Perspectives	Deptt. of Botany, Digvijai Nath P.G.College, Gorakhpur	International	03.06.2020
3	Implementation of National Education Policy-2020 Higher Education	Implementation of National Education Policy-2020 Higher Education	Deptt. of IQAC & B.Ed., Digvijai Nath P.G.College, Gorakhpur	National	07 & 08 September 2020
4	आचार्य भगवती प्रसाद सिंह व्यक्तित्व एवं कृतित्व	"Uttar Pradesh Hindi Sansthan ,Luckhnow"	Gorakhnath Sahityaik Kendra, Digvijai Nath P.G.College, Gorakhpur	National	09 & 10 January 2021

#### **Place : Gorakhpur**

### Name – Deepak Kumar Sahni